XR·1 000·1 008
General Purpose Low Pass Filter
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XR-1000 is a general purpose 4th order low pass
filter utilizing switched capacitor (SCF) circuit tech­
niques. XR-1000 is available in several options provid­
ing Butterworth or Chebyshev filter responses. The
Chebyshev option is also available with passband ripple

Audio Applications
Data Acquisition Systems
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Pins
XR-1000CP/CN Plastic/Ceramic 14
XR-1001CP/CN Plastic/Ceramic 8
XR-1002CP/CN Plastic/Ceramic 8
XR-1003CP/CN Plastic/Ceramic 8
XR-1004CP/CN Plastic/Ceramic 8
XR-1005CP/CN Plastic/Ceramic 8
XR-100BCP/CN Plastic/Ceramic 8
XR-1007CP/CN Plastic/Ceramic 8
XR-1008CP/CN Plastic/Ceramic 8
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAMS
elK IN
elK R
l. SH